
 

Proposed 2025-2026 School Fee Schedule 
 

A.​ Program/Class Fees (Curricular/Co-Curricular) 
 

Advanced 3D 20 Filament 

Coding w/ Robotics 35 Arduino Kit for each student 

Manufacturing Technology/Construction 
Technology 40 Consumables and student projects - 

Wood, blades, drill bits, screws 

Theater Production & Design/Theater 
Tech $25 

T-shirts, consumables and student 
projects - Wood, blades, drill bits, 

screws, paint, hot glue, cardboard, 

Intermediate Orchestra 
$35 

Performance Polo ($20),  
Orchestra Tee ($15) 

MDT Foundations $70 Shirt (15) Jazz Shoes (25), Tap Shoes 
(30) 

VRS $180 
Shirt (15), Costume Rental (75), Tights 
(8), Jazz Shoes (25), Tap Shoes (30), 

Summer Camp (27) 

SHOWCASE $130 
Shirt (15), Costume Rental (35), Tights 
(8), Jazz Shoes (25), Tap Shoes (30), 

Summer Camp (17) 

MDT Foundations 2 $70 Shirt (15), Jazz Shoes (25), Tap Shoes 
(23) 

Dance Technique $30 Costume Rental Fee 

Digital Photography/Yearbook $27 T-Shirt Costs ($15), SD Cards ($12) 

Digital Graphic Arts $35 Print Materials 

Intro Digital Graphic Arts/Intro Video 
Production $15 Print Materials 

Advanced Choir $15 Choir T-Shirt ($15) 

Dance for Musical Theater $30 Tap Shoes ($30) 

Chamber Choir $65 T-Shirt ($15) Costume Rental ($50) 

Beginning Guitar $5 Capos/Picks ($5) 

Advanced Guitar $20 FOR ADVANCED CLASS TEE ($15) 
Capos/Picks ($5) 

Piano 0  

Advanced Orchestra 100 

Performance Polo ($20), Orchestra Tee 
($15), Instrument Cleaning Supplies 

($5), Rosin/Shoulder Pads ($10), 
Master Class ($50) 

Dance Corps 100 Costume rental/purchases ($70), T-Shirt 



 

Advanced 3D 20 Filament 

($15), master class ($15) 

Dance Principal 2 160 
Costume rental/purchases ($70+), 
T-Shirt ($15), master class ($15), 

competition fees 

Dance Principal 340 

Costume rental/purchases ($70+), 
T-Shirt ($15), master class ($15), 

Competition Fees, Shakespeare Trip 
($180) 

Dance Soloist 160 
Costume rental/purchases ($70+), 
T-Shirt ($15), master class ($15), 

Competition Fees 

VTC $215 T-Shirt (15), Shakespeare Trip ($180) 

Orchestra Fine cost of repair for if students break an instrument due 
to carelessness or intent 

   

PE Shirts 10 Replacement cost if free one is lost 

 
 
B.​ Auditioned Groups/Extracurricular 

 

Jr. Musicals (elementary) 140 
Costumes, T-shirt, rights/scripts, 
rehearsals, makeup, personnel, 

props, set creation 

VEX V5 Robotics Competition 200 
T-shirts, Team registration, 

Competition fees, hardware, 
Motors, screws, sensors 

VEX IQ Robotics Competition 150 T-shirts, Team registration, 
Competition fees, parts 

Musical $150 

Costumes, t-shirts, makeup, 
consumable props, consumable 

materials, cast celebration 
consumables, 

 
 

 
 

 



 

C.​ Other Fees 
 

Perf/Competition Groups School 
Sponsored 680 trips (not to exceed) 

Student T-shirts 15 t-shirts 

Vista Academy Jacket 50 jackets 

Student Council 15 T-shirt 

MathCounts 50 T-shirts, consumable items, 
registration fee 

Lagoon Trip 300 Trip 

Dance Jacket 60  

Dance Trip 350 Hotel, food, transportation, 
competition fees 

Tap Shoes 30 Shoes for MDT 

 
 
 
D.​ Meal Fees 

●​ After school snacks (adult)​ ​ ​ $2.00 
●​ after school snacks (student)​​ ​ $0.00 
●​ Breakfast-full cost​ ​ ​ ​ $1.75 
●​ Second Breakfast-full cost (student)​ ​ $2.75 
●​ Breakfast-reduced​ ​ ​ ​ $0.30 
●​ Lunch-full cost (adult)​​ ​ ​ $5.00 
●​ Salad Lunch (adult)​ ​ ​ ​ $5.00 
●​ Lunch-full cost (student)​ ​ ​ $2.60 
●​ Second Lunch-full cost (student)​ ​ $4.00 
●​ Lunch-Reduced​ ​ ​ ​ $0.40 
●​ a la carte drinks​ ​ ​ ​ $0.50 

 
 



 

Non-Fee Waiverable Fees 
 

VEX Robotics Worlds $800.00 Transportation, hotel, food, 
registration 

Library Replacement Cost 
Replacement cost of lost or 

damaged books up to a max of a 
$25. 

VCE Classes $350.00 Not to exceed 

Damaged/Lost Laptop $200.00 Not to Exceed 

Damaged/Lost Laptop Charger $20.00  

Lost/Damaged Library book $25.00 Not to exceed 

Vista Transportation (one way) $45.00 9 months 

Vista Transportation (round trip) $80.00 9 months 

 
 
 
-Total Per Student Maximum Curricular Fees (not including Trips) $1500 + Extra Curricular 
-Total Family Maximum Curricular Fees​ ​ ​ ​      $4500 + Extra Curricular 
-Extra-Curricular NO MAX  
 
VCE Classes are not waiverable and are not an Extracurricular activity as defined 
"Extracurricular activity" does not include a noncurricular club as defined in Section 
53G-7-701. 
 
If a student is required to participate in any activity including curricular or extracurricular 
as part of a class requirement then the fee is waiverable.  If an extracurricular activity is 
sponsored by the school as part of a class group then the activity or fee associated is 
waiverable.  (example: if an in-school dance class performs or participates in a 
competition or learning camp the fee is waiverable)   
 
SOLICITATION OF FUNDS PROHIBITED.   All soliciting of funds from school children 
for purposes other than school activities and school projects is prohibited.  Exceptions 
to this rule may be made by written permission from the Superintendent. Any student 
may be eligible for fee waiver. Students have the right to appeal if denied. FEE WAIVER 
ELIGIBILITY: https://www.schools.utah.gov/schoolfees?mid=4340&tid=3 
 
Click here for school fee waiver application 
 
 

https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53G/Chapter7/53G-7-S701.html?v=C53G-7-S701_2019051420190514
https://www.schools.utah.gov/schoolfees?mid=4340&tid=3
https://vahara-o5-public.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/media/21443/Fee-Waiver-Application-2024-25-ADA.pdf

